Amendment to Amendment No. 4 to the Trust Fund Contribution Arrangement among the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, the Green Climate Fund, and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development, serving as the trustee of the Green Climate Fund Trust Fund, concerning the Green Climate Fund Trust Fund (MTO No. 069022)

- 1. Reference is made to Amendment No. 4 to the Trust Fund Contribution Arrangement among the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (the "Contributor"), acting through the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy ("BEIS") and the Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office ("FCDO"), the Green Climate Fund (the "Fund") and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (the "Bank"), serving as the trustee (the "Trustee") of the Green Climate Fund Trust Fund (MTO No. 069022) (the "Trust Fund"), effective as of September 25, 2020 (the "Amendment No. 4").
- 2. The signatories mutually decide to amend the Amendment No. 4 as follows:
  - (a) The installment schedule in paragraph 3.1 will be deleted and replaced with the following:

"Instalment	Date	Amount	Ву	Type of Contribution
First	30, 2020	GBP 150,000,000	FCDO	Grant Contribution
		GBP 200,000,000	BEIS	Grant Contribution
The state of the s	By September	GBP 187,200,000	FCDO	Grant Contribution
	30, 2021	GBP 160,000,000	BEIS	Grant Contribution
Third	By September	GBP 200,000,000 BI  GBP 187,200,000 FC  GBP 160,000,000 BI  GBP 211,400,000 FC  GBP 211,400,000 FC  GBP 211,400,000 FC	FCDO	Grant Contribution
	30, 2022		BEIS	Grant Contribution
Forth	By September 30, 2023	GBP 211,400,000	FCDO	Grant Contribution
		GBP 160,000,000	BEIS	Grant Contribution"

- 3. All other provisions of the Amendment No. 4 to the Trust Fund Contribution Arrangement will remain the same.
- 4. By entering into this Amendment, the signatories consent to disclosure of this Amendment and related information on this Trust Fund in accordance with paragraph 11.1 of the Standard Provisions.

5. Each of the signatories to this Amendment represents, by confirming its acceptance below, that it is authorized to enter into this Amendment and act in accordance with its provisions. The signatories are requested to sign and date this Amendment, and upon possession by the Trustee of this fully signed Amendment, this Amendment will come into effect as of the date of the last signature.

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND acting through the Department of Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS) and the Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO)

By:	Rosalind Campion	Date:	10-Sep-2021	
	Rosalind Campion International Energy & Climate Finan BEIS	-		
sy:	Vel Gnanendran	Date:	24-Sep-2021	
	Vel Gnanendran Climate & Environment Director FCDO			
RF	EEN CLIMATE FUND			
y:	Hong Paterson Chief Financial Officer and Director of	Date:	87/9/2021 ices	
	ERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECON			
y:	Da	Date:	08-Sep-2021	
	Dirk Reinermann			
	Director Trust Funds and Partner Relations			
	Development Finance			